BARNSTABLE COUNTY

In the Year Two Thousand Nineteen

Ordinance 19-07

The Cape Cod regional government, known as Barnstable County hereby ordains;

To transfer funds to the Restricted Fund for Fire Training Clean-Up, by making a supplemental appropriation for the Fiscal Year two-thousand and nineteen.

Section 1.

Commissioner

Based on the review of available funds of Barnstable County in the current fiscal year, made as of March 31, 2019, the sum of Five Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$500,000.00) subject to the terms and conditions of the restricted fund created for the purpose of funding the clean-up efforts at the Fire Training Academy site, are hereby transferred from available funds as a supplemental appropriation for Barnstable County. Said funds are to be expended for the clean-up efforts at the Barnstable County Fire Training Academy site. Said funds shall be derived from Unreserved Fund Balance in FY2019.

TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION

\$500,000

Adopted I	by the Asseml	oly of Delegates on Ma	y 15, 2019
	E. Suzanne McAuliffe, Speaker Assembly of Delegates		
Approved by the Board of County Commission	ners	(date), at	(time).
Ronald Bergstrom Chairman			
Mary Pat Flynn Vice Chairman			
Ronald Beaty, Jr.			